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HR 595
Amy and Vicky Child Pornography Victim Restitution Improvement Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Jan 28, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.  (Mar 17,
2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/595 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/595
https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/595
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001090


Cosponsors  (74 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jan 28, 2015

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jan 28, 2015

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-20] D · CA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Jan 28, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Jan 28, 2015

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Jan 30, 2015

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jan 30, 2015

Rep. Messer, Luke [R-IN-6] R · IN Jan 30, 2015

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Jan 30, 2015

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Jan 30, 2015

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Jan 30, 2015

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Feb 2, 2015

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Feb 3, 2015

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Feb 4, 2015

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Feb 11, 2015

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Feb 11, 2015

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Feb 13, 2015

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Mar 16, 2015

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Mar 18, 2015

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Mar 18, 2015

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Mar 23, 2015

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Mar 23, 2015

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Palmer, Gary J. [R-AL-6] R · AL Mar 25, 2015

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-4] R · PA Mar 25, 2015

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-22] R · CA Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-10] R · FL Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Dec 10, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Mar 17, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 295 Identical bill Feb 12, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.

Summary  (as of Jan 28, 2015) 

Amy and Vicky Child Pornography Victim Restitution Improvement Act of 2015

Amends the federal criminal code to expand the definition of "full amount of the victim's losses" for purposes of provisions

governing mandatory restitution of victims of offenses involving sexual exploitation and other abuse of children to include

medical services, physical and occupational therapy or rehabilitation, and lost income for the victim's lifetime, as well as

any losses suffered by the victim from any sexual act or conduct in preparation for or during the production of child

pornography depicting the victim involved in the offense.

Sets forth guidelines for determining restitution where the victim of of a specified child pornography offense was harmed

by one defendant (requiring restitution for not less than the full amount of the victim's losses) or by more than one

defendant (requiring restitution for not more than the full amount of the victim's losses and not less than specified

minimum amounts for certain offenses).

Requires joint and several liability where there are multiple defendants and allows each defendant who is ordered to pay

restitution and who has made full payment to the victim equal to or exceeding the specified minimum amount to recover

contribution from any other defendant ordered to pay. Sets forth contribution claim procedures.

Requires the Attorney General to report to Congress within one year after enactment of this Act on any progress of the

Department of Justice in obtaining restitution for victims of such offenses.

Actions Timeline

Mar 17, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Jan 28, 2015: Introduced in House
Jan 28, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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